
398 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 271.
AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS TO PAY CER-

TAIN INTEREST MONEY OUT OF THE PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
FUND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION* 1. The city council of the city of Minneapolis may trans-
fer from the permanent improvement fund of said city, and place to
the credit of its interest fund, sufficient money from time to time,
not exceeding in all thirty thousand dollars ($30,000), to pay such
interest on the bonds of said city which have been issued since the
last tax levy, or which shall be issued, as shall become due prior to
June twentieth (20th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-four
(1884). The money so transferred to be used for the payment of such
interest and for no other purpose.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 272.
AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO RESTRAIN THE

RUNNING AT LARGE OF CATTLE IN CLAY COUNTY, BEING CHAP"
TER THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN (317) OF THE SPECIAL
LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE
(1881).

t
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTIOX 1. That section two (2) of chapter three hundred and sev-
enteen (317) of the Special Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881) is amended to read as follows:

Section 2. Any person or persons who shall violate or neglect the
provisions of the first (1st) section of this act. shall be liable for all
damages that may occur in consequence of the trespass of such animal
or animals.

Provided, nothing herein contained shall apply to the towns of
Moland and Tansem, or to township one hundred and forty-two (142)
of range forty-four (443.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 26, 1883.


